

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15409/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in RSA No. 557/2000 dated 12-NOV-10 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo shall be maintained.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master