

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5/2014, I.A. No. 6/2014, I.A. No. 7/2014, I.A. No. 8/2014,
I.A. No. 9/2014, I.A. No. 10/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave
to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and
office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
permission to withdraw the applications. Permission
granted.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.09
20:32:10 IST

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR