

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15409/2011

Janak Singh & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Balbir Singh & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 31.07.2014, when the following order was passed :-

"Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2-8,10,11, 13, 15-21, 23 & 24 shall be taken by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

List again on 10.10.2014."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 has filed Counter Affidavit but Respondent No. 14 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 8, 10, 15, 16, 19 and 20 has been treated complete as they refused to accept. And, Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any steps regarding service in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, 11, 13, 17, 18, 21 and 24 so far.

It is further submitted that application for substitution in respect deceased Respondent Nos. 9, 22, 12 and 23 have been dismissed as withdrawn vide this Court's Order dated 07.07.2014.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, 11, 13, 17, 18, 21 and 24.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 09th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Tulika Prakash, Advocate
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
3. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi