

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Although the matter was directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions, yet the order has not been complied with by the registry. The order dated 18.12.2014 shall be complied with utmost dispatch.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG