

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15409/2011

Janak Singh & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Balbir Singh & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR ORDERS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19.02.2015 , when the following order was passed:-

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent.

List again on 29.04.2015."

The matter above mentioned was again listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 29.04.2015 , when the following order was passed:-

"Although the matter was directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions, yet the order has not been complied with by the registry. The order dated 18.12.2014 shall be complied with utmost dispatch."

It is submitted that there are 24 respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has already filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 14 has not filed Counter Affidavit. No one has entered Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 8, 10, 15, 16, 19 & 20 though served with notice. Nothing has been received from Respondent No. 2 to 7, 11, 13, 17, 18, 21 24 so far. Name of Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 9, 12 ,22 & 23 have been dismissed as withdrawan vide Chamber Judge order dated 07.07.2014.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, 11, 13, 17, 18, 21 & 24 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report for orders.

DATED THIS, THE 15th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Tulika Prakash, Advocate
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
3. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate

p-2/Avi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR