

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11/2017, I.A. 12/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15409/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2010 in RSA No. 557/2000 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution as well as on the application for substitution.

Leave is granted to correct the application for condonation of delay by specifying the number of days of delay.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER