

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per track report Respondent No.11(ii) has expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

As per postal tracking report notices issued to the respondent No.11(i) and 17(i) have been received back with postal remarks "No such person". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them and to the respondent Nos. 2 to 7, 13, 18 and 24 within the same period.

As per track report Respondent No.11(iii) has refused to accept the service of notice sent to him. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service, no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In respect of other respondents service is complete.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 9,12,22 and 23 has been dismissed as withdrawn vide Order dated 7.7.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps in this regard.

List again on 11.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG