

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar, AORMs.Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr.E. C. Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent Nos.5, 6, 7 & 18, the remarks shows that "Insufficient address". Hence, Id.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

The respondent No.13 has refused to accept the service of notice sent to him under registered cover. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent No.24, the remarks shows that "On instruction keep in deposit". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the respondent No.11(ii).

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 23.08.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.11(i) and 17(i).

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.21(i) to 21(ii) within two weeks.

List the matter again on 29.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB