

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit. Despite opportunities, respondent no.14 has failed to file counter affidavit. Respondent nos.2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 10, 11(iii), 13, 15, 16, 19 and 20 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. In respect of respondent nos.21(i) and 21(ii), fresh steps have not been taken. Respondent nos.5, 6, 18 and 24, fresh steps and fresh particulars have not been filed. In respect of respondent nos.11(i) and 17(i), no steps have been taken by the counsel for the petitioners for their service. With regard to respondent no.11(ii), it is stated that he has expired and no steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.11(ii) have been taken.

Respondent nos.9, 12, 22 and 23 have been expired and I.A. for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.9, 12, 22 and 23 has been dismissed as withdrawn vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 07.07.2014. But counsel for the petitioners has failed to take further appropriate steps.

Registry to prepare a detailed office report and place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
Registrar

SBT