

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.141126/2017-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE and IA No.7105/2018-DELETING  
THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 16-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for substituted service is  
allowed.Application for deletion of names of the  
respondent nos.9, 11(ii), 12, 22 and 23 is allowed  
at the risk of the petitioners from the array of  
parties.

Registry to proceed with the matter.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER