

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file proof of paper publication in respect of respondent Nos. 5,6,11(i), 17(i),18,21(i), 21(ii) and 24, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar