

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15409/2011

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akas Verma, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that no relief has been granted by the Trial Court against respondent Nos. 5 to 14. They have been arrayed as respondents unnecessarily in this petition.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.14 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Respondent Nos. 9, 11(ii), 12, 22 and 23 have been deleted vide order dated 16.1.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar